the change analytically set out in the text reported below, compared with that of Company By-
Laws currently in force. 

Art. 4 

Current text Proposed new text 
The Company's registered Share Capital is 
EUR 12,200,000.00 (twelve million, two 
hundred and twenty thousand euros), divided 
into 14,671,350 (fourteen million six hundred 
and seventy-one thousand three hundred and 
fifty) ordinary shares and 7,378,619 (seven 
million three hundred and seventy-eight 
thousand six hundred and nineteen) savings 
shares. The Share Capital is subject to 
provisions regarding representation, 
legitimation, and circulation of shareholdings 
for shares traded on regulated markets. 

The directors have the power, within a period 
of five years from the resolution of 24 April 
2018, to increase the Share Capital on one or 
more occasions up to an amount of EUR 
15,600,000 (fifteen million six hundred 
thousand); it is in particular proposed that such 
power may be exercised: 

- by means of one or more increases 
without consideration, (i) either 
without the issue of new shares (with a 
consequent increase in the implied 
book value of all shares already in

[...]

corresponding shares already in issue, 

UNCHANGED PART 

The directors have the power, within a period 
of five years from the resolution of 28 April 
2023, to increase the Share Capital on one or 
more occasions up to an amount of EUR 
15,600,000 (fifteen million six hundred 
thousand); it is in particular proposed that such 
power may be exercised: 

- by means of one or more increases 
without consideration, (i) either 
without the issue of new shares (with a 
consequent increase in the implied 
book value of all shares already in